
CRITICAL DATES 2020 

1 
 

 
SUMMER SEMESTER [4005] 
 

Summer Regular Session begins  Monday 6 January 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 6 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 14 January 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 16 January 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 10 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Wednesday 26 February 2020 

Teaching session ends Friday 28 February 2020  
 

Summer Session 1 begins  Tuesday 28 January  2020  

Payment of fees due Tuesday 28 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 28 January 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 31 January 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Friday 7 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Wednesday 12 February 2020 

Teaching session ends Friday 14 February 2020 
 

Summer Session 2 begins  Monday 3 February 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 3 February 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 3 February 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 10 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Thursday 20 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Wednesday 26 February 2020 

Teaching session ends Friday 28 February 2020 
 

Summer Session 3 begins Monday 10 February 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 10 February 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 17 February 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Wednesday 19 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Thursday 12 March 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Wednesday 25 March 2020 

Teaching session ends Friday 27 March 2020 
 

Summer Session 4 begins Monday 6 January 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 6 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 6 January 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 13 January 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Thursday 23 January 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Wednesday 29 January 2020 

Teaching session ends Friday 31 January 2020 
 

SUMMER EXAM PERIODS 

Primary Exams for any Summer courses Monday 17 to Friday 21 February 2020 

RAA Exams for any Summer courses Wednesday 4 to Saturday 7 March 2020 
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SEMESTERS 
 
Semester 1  
 

Semester 1 Regular Session begins [4010] Monday 2 March 2020 

Payment of fees due Thursday 12 March 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 16 March 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 26 March 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF)  Friday 12 June 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 3 July 2020 

Exam period Saturday 20 June to Saturday 4 
July 2020 

Replacement exams Monday 20 to Saturday 25 July 
2020 

 
 
Semester 2  
 

Semester 2 Regular Session begins [4020] Monday 27 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Wednesday 5 August 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 10 August 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Wednesday 19 August 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF)  Friday 30 October 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 20 November 2020 

Exam period Saturday 7 to Saturday 21 
November 2020 

Replacement exams Wednesday 9 to Tuesday 15 
December 2020 
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FULL YEAR 
 
 

Full Year Part 1 begins [4010] Monday 2 March 2020 

Payment of fees due Thursday 12 March 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 16 March 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 26 March 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF)  Wednesday 19 August 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 3 July 2020 

Exam period Saturday 20 June to Saturday 4 
July 2020 

Replacement exams Monday 20 to Saturday 25 July 
2020 

 
 

Full Year Part 2 begins [4020] Monday 27 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Wednesday 5 August 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 10 August 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Wednesday 19 August 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF)  Friday 30 October 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 20 November 2020 

Exam period Saturday 7 to Saturday 21 
November 2020 

Replacement exams Wednesday 9 to Tuesday 15 
December 2020 
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WINTER SEMESTER [4015] 
 
 

Winter Regular Session begins  Monday 29 June 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 29 June 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 29 June 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 3 July 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 22 July 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 24 July 2020 

 
 

Winter Session 1 begins Monday 6 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Wednesday 8 July 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 13 July 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Wednesday 15 July 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 19 August 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 21 August 2020 

 
 

WINTER EXAM PERIODS 

Primary Exams for any Winter courses Thursday 23 to Saturday 25 July 2020 

RAA Exams for any Winter courses Saturday 8 August 2020 
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TRIMESTERS 
 
 

Trimester 1 begins [4033] Monday 3 February 2020 

Payment of fees due Thursday 6 February 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 17 February 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 20 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 29 April 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 1 May 2020 

Trimester 1 Exams Thursday 7 to Saturday 9 May 
2020 

Trimester 1 R/AA Exams Saturday 23 May 2020 

 
 

Trimester 2 begins [4036] Monday 25 May 2020 

Payment of fees due Thursday 28 May 2020 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 9 June 2020  

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 11 June 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 19 August 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 21 August 2020 

Trimester 2 Exams Thursday 27 to Saturday 29 
August 2020 

Trimester 2 R/AA Exams Saturday 12 September 2020 

 
 

Trimester 3 begins [4039] Monday 7 September 2020 

Payment of fees due Wednesday 9 September 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 21 September 2020 

^Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 
^Census date changed from 23 September to 30 September. 
Authorised by the Executive Director, Student Operations. 

Wednesday 30 September 
2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 25 November 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 27 November 2020 

Trimester 3 Exams Thursday 3 to Saturday 5 
December 2020 

Trimester 3 R/AA Exams Saturday 19 December 2020 
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TERMS 
 
 

Regular Term 1 begins [4042] Tuesday 28 January 2020  

Payment of fees due Thursday 30 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 10 February 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Thursday 13 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 15 April 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 17 April 2020 

 
 

Regular Term 2 begins [4044] Monday 20 April 2020 

Payment of fees due Tuesday 21 April 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 4 May 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 4 May 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 1 July 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 3 July 2020 

 
 

Regular Term 3 begins [4046] Monday 13 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Thursday 16 July 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 27 July 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 27 July 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 23 September 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 25 September 2020 

 
 

Regular Term 4 begins [4048] Tuesday 6 October 2020  

Payment of fees due Friday 9 October 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 19 October 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Tuesday 20 October 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 16 December 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 December 2020 
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TERMS 
 
 

Remedial Term 4 begins [4048] Monday 7 December 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 7 December 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 14 December 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 14 December 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 13 January 2021 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 15 January 2021 

 
 

Early Add Term 4 begins [4048] Monday 23 November 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 23 November 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 23 November 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 30 November 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 16 December 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 December 2020 
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QUADMESTERS 
 
 

Quadmester 1 begins [4042] Monday 13 January 2020 

Payment of fees due Tuesday 21 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Tuesday 28 January 2020  

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Tuesday 28 January 2020  

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 18 March 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 20 March 2020 

 
 

Quadmester 2 begins [4044] Tuesday 14 April 2020  

Payment of fees due Monday 20 April 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 27 April 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 27 April 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 17 June 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 19 June 2020 

 
 

Quadmester 3 begins [4046] Monday 13 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 20 July 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 27 July 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 27 July 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 16 September 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 September 2020 

 
 

Quadmester 4 begins [4048] Monday 12 October 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 19 October 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 26 October 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 26 October 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 16 December 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 18 December 2020 
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ONLINE TERMS 
 
 

Online Teaching Period 1 begins [4061] Monday 13 January 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 17 January 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 20 December 2019 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 24 January 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 10 February 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Monday 24 February 2020 

Teaching session ends Monday 24 February 2020 

 
 

Online Teaching Period 2 begins [4062] Tuesday 10 March 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 13 March 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 21 February 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 20 March 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 27 April 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Monday 27 April 2020 

 
 

Online Teaching Period 3 begins [4063]  Monday 11 May 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 15 May 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 24 April 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 22 May 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 22 June 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Monday 22 June 2020 

 
 

Online Teaching Period 4 begins [4064] Monday 6 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 10 July 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 19 June 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 17 July 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 3 August 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Monday 17 August 2020 

Teaching session ends Monday 17 August 2020 
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ONLINE TERMS 
 
 

Online Teaching Period 5 begins [4065] Monday 31 August 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 4 September 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 14 August 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 11 September 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 28 September 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Monday 12 October 2020 

Teaching session ends Monday 12 October 2020 

 
 

Online Teaching Period 6 begins [4066] Monday 26 October 2020 

Payment of fees due Friday 30 October 2020 

Last day to add courses online Friday 9 October 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Friday 6 November 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Monday 23 November 2020 

Last day to withdraw fail (WF)  Monday 7 December 2020 

Teaching session ends Monday 7 December 2020 
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MELBOURNE TRIMESTERS 
 
 

Melbourne Campus Trimester 1 begins [4071] Monday 23 March 2020 

Payment of fees due Tuesday 31 March 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 6 April 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 13 April 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 24 June 2020 [C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 26 June 2020 

 
 

Melbourne Campus Trimester 2 begins [4072] Monday 20 July 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 27 July 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 3 August 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 10 August 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 21 October 2020 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 23 October 2020 

 
 

Melbourne Campus Trimester 3 begins [4073] Monday 16 November 2020 

Payment of fees due Monday 23 November 2020 

Last day to add courses online Monday 30 December 2020 

Census Date: Last day to delete courses from academic 
record or incurring liability for student contributions or 
tuition fees 

Monday 7 December 2020 

Last day to withdraw without failure (WNF) Wednesday 24 February 2021 
[C19] 

Teaching session ends Friday 26 February 2021 

 
 
Note: [C19] indicates WNF date revised for COVID19 grading adjustment arrangements. 


